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XII DE MAGALLANES Y LA ANTARTICA CHILENA: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.02010 0.01978 100000 1978 98417 7114069 71.14 

1 4 0.00081 0.00325 98022 318 391726 7015652 71.57 

5 5 0.00025 0.00126 97703 123 488210 6623926 67.80 

10 5 0.00038 0.00188 97581 184 487443 6135716 62.88 

15 5 0.00072 0.00358 97397 349 486111 5648274 57.99 

20 5 0.00098 0.00486 97048 472 484058 5162163 53.19 

25 5 0.00128 0.00639 96576 617 481335 4678105 48.44 

30 5 0.00181 0.00899 95958 863 477634 4196770 43.74 

35 5 0.00271 0.01344 95095 1278 472282 3719135 39.11 

40 5 0.00404 0.02000 93817 1877 464394 3246854 34.61 

45 5 0.00587 0.02893 91941 2660 453053 2782459 30.26 

50 5 0.00925 0.04521 89281 4037 436311 2329406 26.09 

55 5 0.01294 0.06265 85244 5341 412868 1893095 22.21 

60 5 0.01916 0.09143 79903 7306 381253 1480227 18.53 

65 5 0.02952 0.13748 72598 9980 338037 1098974 15.14 

70 5 0.04544 0.20402 62617 12775 281148 760937 12.15 

75 5 0.06727 0.28792 49842 14351 213333 479789 9.63 

80 ω 0.13320 1.00000 35491 35491 266456 266456 7.51 

           



         XII DE MAGALLANES Y LA ANTARTICA CHILENA: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.02163 0.02126 100000 2126 98299 6774935 67.75 

1 4 0.00084 0.00335 97874 328 391128 6676636 68.22 

5 5 0.00033 0.00165 97546 161 487327 6285508 64.44 

10 5 0.00056 0.00279 97385 272 486244 5798181 59.54 

15 5 0.00090 0.00448 97113 435 484475 5311937 54.70 

20 5 0.00131 0.00653 96677 631 481808 4827461 49.93 

25 5 0.00175 0.00872 96046 838 478136 4345653 45.25 

30 5 0.00238 0.01183 95208 1127 473225 3867517 40.62 

35 5 0.00348 0.01726 94082 1624 466348 3394292 36.08 

40 5 0.00529 0.02613 92457 2416 456248 2927945 31.67 

45 5 0.00762 0.03739 90042 3366 441793 2471697 27.45 

50 5 0.01198 0.05814 86675 5040 420778 2029904 23.42 

55 5 0.01635 0.07855 81636 6412 392148 1609125 19.71 

60 5 0.02685 0.12582 75223 9465 352456 1216977 16.18 

65 5 0.03739 0.17096 65759 11242 300690 864521 13.15 

70 5 0.05946 0.25882 54517 14110 237310 563832 10.34 

75 5 0.08852 0.36242 40407 14644 165425 326521 8.08 

80 ω 0.15981 1.00000 25763 25763 161096 161096 6.25 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.01852 0.01825 100000 1825 98540 7466769 74.67 

1 4 0.00079 0.00314 98175 308 392348 7368229 75.05 

5 5 0.00017 0.00085 97867 83 489127 6975881 71.28 

10 5 0.00019 0.00094 97784 92 488690 6486754 66.34 

15 5 0.00053 0.00265 97692 259 487812 5998064 61.40 

20 5 0.00063 0.00314 97433 306 486398 5510253 56.55 

25 5 0.00080 0.00400 97127 388 484662 5023854 51.72 

30 5 0.00122 0.00608 96738 588 482220 4539192 46.92 

35 5 0.00192 0.00955 96150 919 478453 4056972 42.19 

40 5 0.00278 0.01382 95231 1316 472867 3578519 37.58 

45 5 0.00414 0.02050 93915 1925 464764 3105653 33.07 

50 5 0.00662 0.03255 91990 2994 452466 2640889 28.71 

55 5 0.00973 0.04748 88996 4226 434417 2188423 24.59 

60 5 0.01231 0.05969 84770 5060 411201 1754006 20.69 

65 5 0.02300 0.10875 79710 8669 376879 1342805 16.85 

70 5 0.03485 0.16029 71041 11387 326739 965926 13.60 

75 5 0.05337 0.23544 59654 14045 263157 639187 10.71 

80 ω 0.12121 1.00000 45609 45609 376030 376030 8.24 

 


